Docket No.: 80204-702/MET

00	-29-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93)	Details and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1998-97 LegalStar 9-37-99 F	Patent and Trademark Office
· • • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	1157190 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
4 Name of conveying morty/ice)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
NORSCAN INSTRUMENTS LTD. SEP 2 1 1999	Name: BROADBAND TELECOMMUNICATIONS L.L.C.
3	
TRADEMARK	Address: 1232 COMMERCE STREET S.W.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: CONOVER State/Prov.: NC
□ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 28613
Execution Date: JULY 14, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,793,590 issued August 11/98
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: MURRAY E. THRIFT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 27,527	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: ADE & COMPANY	credited or debited to deposit account
1700 - 360 MAIN STREET	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1/UU * JUU WIAHN STREET	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: WINNIPEG State/Prov.: MB	·
Country: CANADA ZIP: R3C 3Z3	01-0310
	HOE THIS CDACE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 09/28/1999 NTHAI1 00000165 5793590	
01gFCsFatement and signature. 40.00 0P	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	SEPTEMBER 23, 1999
MURRAY E. THRIFT	Cianatura Data
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
PATENT	

REEL: 010255 FRAME: 0831

ASSIGNMENT

We, Norscan Instruments Ltd., whose full post office address is 7 Terracon Place, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R2J 4B3, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged does hereby sell and assign to **Broadband Telecommunications** L.L.C., whose full post office address is 1232 Commerce Street S.W., Conover, North Carolina, U.S.A., 28613, all our interest in the United States in and to our invention relating to **Coaxial Cable Protection Device**, as fully described and claimed in patent number 5,793,590, issued August 11, 1998.

This 14th day of Suly , 1999.

NORSCAN INSTRUMENTS LTD.

NAME: KENNETH SONT

TITLE: PRESIDENT

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/27/1999 REEL: 010255 FRAME: 0832